900399617 03/23/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420877

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900395044 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| WellDyne, Inc. | | 07/02/2013 | Corporation: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WellDyne, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 500 Eagles Landing Drive |
| City: | Lakeland |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33810 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3470758 | US SPECIALTY CARE |
| Registration Number: | 3318891 | WELLDYNE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4072445690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-843-8880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. McThenia, Jr./GrayRobinson PA

Address Line 1: 301 East Pine Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 272063-4 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas C. McThenia, Jr. |
| SIGNATURE: | /thomas c mcthenia jr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page1.tif source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page2.tif source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900399617 REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0599 source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page4.tif source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page5.tif source=Certificate of Domestication.WellDyne Inc.Florida#page6.tif

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

| The undersigned, Philip G. Mowry | VP and Chief Legal Officer | |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| (Name) | (Title) | 7-60 - |
| of WellDyne, Inc. | a foreigi | ္ကြ္လြဲ ယ n corporation, |
| (Corporation Name) in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does here | | |
| 1. The date on which corporation was first formed was D | ecember 22 | <u>1994 - </u> |
| The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was Colorado | as first formed, incorporated | , or otherwise |
| The name of the corporation immediately prior to the fi was WellDyne, Inc. | ling of this Certificate of Do | omestication . |
| 4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is WellI | • | oursuant to |
| 5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, o administration of the corporation, or any other equivale immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Dome Colorado | nt jurisdiction under applica | |
| Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to comple to s. 607.1801. | ete the domestication require | ments pursuant |
| I am Philip G. Mowry, of WellDyne, Inc. | | |
| and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication so this the Huday of May | • | and have done |
| (Authorized Signat | ure) | · |
| Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication | \$ 50.00 | |

Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy

Total to domesticate and file

INHS53 (12/12)

<u>\$ 78.75</u>

\$128.75

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WELLDYNE, INC.

The undersigned, who, if a natural person, is eighteen years of age or older, hereby establishes a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

Name, Principal Office, and Mailing Address

The name of the corporation is WellDyne, Inc. The corporation's principal office is 500 Eagles Landing Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33810, and its mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE II

Purpose

The corporation is organized for the purpose of undertaking any and all lawful business permitted in accordance with chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III

Capital; Shareholders

- 3.1 <u>Authorized Capital</u>. The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000 shares of common stock, having a par value of \$0.01USD.
- 3.2 Voting of Shares. Each shareholder of record entitled to vote shall have one vote for each share of stock standing in his, her or its name on the books of the corporation, except that in the election of directors he, she or it shall have the right to vote such number of shares for as many persons as there are directors to be elected. Cumulative voting shall not be allowed in the election of directors or for any other purpose.
- 3.3 Quorum; Manner of Acting. At all meetings of shareholders, a majority of shares entitles to vote at such meeting, represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum; and at any meeting at which a quorum is present the affirmative vote of a majority of the shares represented at such meeting and entitles to vote on the subject matter shall be the act of shareholders, unless the vote of a greater proportion or number is required by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

Commencement and Duration

Pursuant to section 607.1801, Florida Statutes, the corporation's existence shall be deemed to have commenced on the date of its original incorporation in Colorado, December 21, 1994. The corporation's existence shall continue perpetually thereafter until dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V

Preemptive Rights

No shareholder of the corporation shall have any preemptive or similar right to acquire or subscribe for any additional unissued or treasury shares of stock, or other securities of any class, or rights, warrants or options to purchase stock or script, or securities of any kind convertible into stock or carrying stock purchase warrants or privileges.

ARTICLE VI

Board of Directors

All corporate powers shall be exercised by and under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed under the direction of, the Board of Directors. The corporation shall have at least one director initially, and the number of directors may thereafter be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation. The name and street address of the current director, who shall hold office until the appointment of his or her successor by the corporation's stockholders, is:

Name

Address

Damien Lamendola

500 Eagles Landing Drive Lakeland, Florida 33810

ARTICLE VII

Officers

The officers of the corporation shall consist of a president and a secretary, each of whom shall be elected by the Board of Directors of the corporation, along with such additional officers as the Board of Directors may determine from time to time.

The name and street address of the initial officers are:

<u>Office</u>

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

President

Damien Lamendola

500 Eagles Landing Drive

Lakeland, Florida 33810

Secretary

Damien Lamendola

500 Eagles Landing Drive Lakeland, Florida 33810

ARTICLE VIII

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent provided by the Florida Business Corporation Act as the same exists or may be hereafter amended, a director of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any repeal or modification of this Article by the shareholders of the corporation shall be prospective only and shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE IX

Registered Agent and Office

The corporation's registered agent and address is as follows:

c/o CT Corporation System

1200 South Pine Island Road

Plantation, FL 33324

ARTICLE X

Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Address

Philip Mowry, Esq.

500 Eagles Landing Drive

Lakeland, Florida 33810

ARTICLE XI

Amendment

These articles of incorporation may be amended at any time by a vote of the majority of the voting stock of the corporation outstanding, at any regular meeting of the stockholders or at any meeting of the stockholders called for that purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator, hereby executes these Articles of Incorporation this 14 th day of May, 2013.

Philip Mowry Vice President and Chief Legal Officer for WellDyne, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA . COUNTY OF POLK

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, this 14 th day of May, 2012, by, Philip Mowry who is personally known to me.

#DD5.

#DD5.

#DD5.

#DD7.

#D

Printed Name of Notary

Commission No. and Expiration Date 101118013 #DS 133351

To: The Department of State Tallahassee, Florida 32394

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUISNESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

13 JUN -3 PH No 26
SECRETAND OF THE 26

In compliance with Section 607.0501 of the Florida General Corporation Act, the following is submitted:

WELLDYNE, INC., with its place of business at 500 Eagles Landing Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33810, has named Ct Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept this appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated ____, 2013

Madonna Cuddihy Special Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 02/14/2017